MANUAL NO.   SIEP S800000 60C
SGDV SERVOPACK
SGMJV/SGMAV/SGMPS/SGMGV/SGMSV/SGMCS Servomotors
Rotational Motor
Command Option Attachable Type
Σ-V Series
AC Servo Drives
USER'S MANUAL

1  Outline
1-18
1.7 SERVOPACK Model Designation
Select the SERVOPACK according to the applied servomotor.
∗ The SGDV-470A, 550A, 590A,780A, 210D, 260D, 280D, and 370D have air ducts for ventilation.
Note:  If the option codes for the 8th to the 13th digits are all zero, the zeroes are omitted.
SGDV
Series
SGDV Σ-V Series
1st + 2nd + 3rd digits: Current
Voltage Code
Max. Allowable
Motor Capacity
(kW)
100 V
R70 0.05
R90 0.1
2R1 0.2
2R8 0.4
200 V
R70 0.05
R90 0.1
1R6 0.2
2R8 0.4
3R8 0.5
5R5 0.75
7R6 1
120 1.5
180 2
200 3
330 5
470∗ 6
550∗ 7.5
590∗ 11
780∗ 15
400 V
1R9 0.5
3R5 1
5R4 1.5
8R4 2
120 3
170 5
210∗ 6
260∗ 7.5
280∗ 11
370∗ 15
4th digit: Voltage
Code Voltage
F 100 V
A 200 V
D 400 V
5th + 6th digits: Interface Specification
Code Interface
E1 Command option for rotational
servomotor
–
7th digit: Design
Revision Order
1st + 2nd +
3rd digits
4th
digit
5th + 6th
  digits
7th
digit
2R8 A
E1 A 000 00
11th + 12th digits: Software
Specification
Code Specification
00 No option
0